

Before : M. W. Chandwani  
Prothonotary & Senior Master  
Date : 03<sup>rd</sup> September, 2019

**FOR REJECTION (ORIGINAL SIDE MATTERS) :**

- 35 WPL/774/2019 ) Mr. Ankit Kulkarni, Advocate for  
) petitioners.  
)  
)  
) Mr. Nikhil Apte I/b. Wadia Ghandy and  
) Company, Advocate for respondent no.  
) 8.  
)  
) P.C. : Petitioners and/or their Advocate to  
) remove office objections on the petition  
) and get the same numbered and/or  
) registered on or before 01.10.2019,  
) failing petition to stand rejected for non-  
) removal of office objections under  
) O.S.Rule 986.
- 36 WPL/776/2019 ) Mr. Vinod Sangvikar, Advocate for  
38 WPL/779/2019 ) petitioners.  
40 WPL/782/2019 )  
) P.C. : Petitioners and/or their Advocate to  
) remove office objections on the petitions  
) and get the same numbered and/or  
) registered on or before 01.10.2019,  
) failing petitions to stand rejected for  
) non-removal of office objections under  
) O.S.Rule 986.
- 37 WPL/777/2019 ) None present.  
39 WPL/780/2019 )  
) P.C. : Petitioners and/or their Advocates to  
) remove office objections on the petitions  
) and get the same numbered and/or  
) registered on or before 24.09.2019,  
) failing petitions to stand rejected for  
) non-removal of office objections under  
) O.S.Rule 986.

Date : 03.09.2019

Prothonotary & Senior Master