

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.2973 OF 2019

Salim Hajji Umar ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

.....
Mr. V.P. Sangvikar for the Petitioner.
Ms. Jyoti Chavan, AGP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.**

DATED: 13th NOVEMBER, 2019.

P.C.:-

Registry to verify and place the matter before the
appropriate Bench.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

(A.A. SAYED, J.)