



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2898 OF 2019

Rufus Gerard Dsouza ... Petitioner

vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

WRIT PETITION NO. 2973 OF 2019

Salim Haji Umar ... Petitioner

vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

WRIT PETITION NO. 328 OF 2020
WITH
SHOW CAUSE NOTICE NO. 33 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1825 OF 2019
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 328 OF 2020

P.E. Muthu ... Petitioner

vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Yogesh Morbale a/w. Ms. Nikita Bhosale i/b. Vinod Sangvikar for the petitioner.

Ms. Priyanka Sonawane i/b. Sunil Sonawane for MCGM.

Mr. Milind More, Addl. G.P. for the State in WP/2898/2019.

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, Addl. G.P. for the State in WP/2973/2019.

Mr. Abhay L. Patki, Addl. G.P. for the State in WP/328/2020.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
ARUN R. PEDNEKER, JJ.
DATED: 10 June, 2024

P.C.

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, stand over to **27 June, 2024**.
2. In the meantime, if reply affidavit is intended to be filed on behalf of the respondents, let the same be placed on record and served on all the parties.
3. There shall not be any further adjournment in that regard.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI , J.)